Terms and Conditions

Welcome to Gloss Masters Hawaii

These terms and conditions outline the rules and regulations for the use of Gloss Masters Hawaii's website, located at <u>www.glossmastershawaii.com</u>.

By accessing this website, we assume you accept these terms and conditions. Do not continue to use Gloss Masters Hawaii if you do not agree to all of the terms and conditions stated on this page.

Cookies

We employ the use of cookies. By accessing Gloss Masters Hawaii, you agree to use cookies in agreement with Gloss Masters Hawaii's Privacy Policy.

License

Unless otherwise stated, Gloss Masters Hawaii and/or its licensors own the intellectual property rights for all material on Gloss Masters Hawaii. All intellectual property rights are reserved. You may access this from Gloss Masters Hawaii for your own personal use subjected to restrictions set in these terms and conditions.

You must not:

- Republish material from Gloss Masters Hawaii
- Sell, rent, or sub-license material from Gloss Masters Hawaii
- Reproduce, duplicate, or copy material from Gloss Masters Hawaii
- Redistribute content from Gloss Masters Hawaii

This Agreement shall begin on the date hereof.

Data Collection and Use

By using our services, you agree that we may collect and use your data for future and current sales purposes. This includes but is not limited to, collecting information about your location and the value of services provided.

We may use your data to:

- Personalize your experience and respond better to your individual needs.
- Improve our website based on the information and feedback we receive from you.
- Improve customer service to effectively respond to your requests and support needs.
- Process transactions.
- Administer a contest, promotion, survey, or other site feature.

User Contributions

If you submit images or other content to us, you grant Gloss Masters Hawaii a non-exclusive, royaltyfree, perpetual, irrevocable, and fully sublicensable right to use, reproduce, modify, adapt, publish, translate, create derivative works from, distribute, and display such content throughout the world in any media. You also grant Gloss Masters Hawaii the right to use the name that you submit in connection with such content.

You represent and warrant that:

- You own or control all rights to the content that you submit.
- The content is accurate.
- The use of the content you supply does not violate these terms and will not cause injury to any person or entity.

Limitation of Liability

Gloss Masters Hawaii shall not be held liable for any damages that may occur due to the misuse of any information or services provided by the company.

Changes to These Terms

Gloss Masters Hawaii reserves the right to modify these terms and conditions at any time. It is your responsibility to review these terms periodically. Your continued use of the website following the posting of changes will mean that you accept and agree to the changes.

Contact Information

If you have any questions about these Terms and Conditions, please contact us at:

Email: glossmastershawaii@gmail.com

Phone: +1 (808) 329-2277